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Richard Dwyer

From: Chakungal, Joyia [jchakung@NRCan.gc.ca]
Sent: Tuesday, May 15, 2007 10:19 AM
To: Leslie Payette

Cc: Andrew Dunford; ghakongak@ntilands.com; jeannie_ehaloak@ntilands.com;
licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org; licensingtrainee @nunavutwaterboard.org; ecalder@nwmb.com;
msammurtok@kivalliginuit.ca; shartman@kivalliginuit.ca; jcoutu-autut@gov.nu.ca;
wbeveridge @ihti.ca; spagnuoloc@inac.gc.ca; lamontagnec@inac-ainc.gc.ca; Uttingt@inac-
ainc.gc.ca; LimJu@inac.gc.ca; holwellj@inac.gc.ca; rogersji@inac-ainc.gc.ca; savoiep@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca; mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca; cindy.parker@ec.gc.ca; Myra.robertson@ec.gc.ca;
matkinson@gov.nu.ca; hyeh@gov.nu.ca; mcampbell@gov.nu.ca; dshewchuk@gov.nu.ca;
eforson@gov.nu.ca; lellsworth@gov.nu.ca; jcoles@gov.nu.ca; emckenna@gov.nu.ca;
bmckay@gov.nu.ca; jdawe@gov.nu.ca; achris@gov.nu.ca; smakpah@gov.nu.ca;
bchambers@gov.nu.ca; cleypermits@gov.nu.ca; wjoy@gov.nu.ca; MAdams@gov.nu.ca;
preeve@gov.nu.ca; pworkman@gov.nu.ca; bhanley@gov.nu.ca; rmark@gov.nu.ca;
jgladstone@gov.nu.ca; klanda@justice.gc.ca; munch@aqiniq.com; aiviithto@ginig.com;
saorepulse@gqiniqg.com; repulsebayhto@qinig.com; Amanda Hanson; Sanborn-Barrie, Mary

Subject: RE: Notice of Part 4 Screening for Joyia Chankungal's Research Project Proposal (07YN039)

Thank you very much for the update Leslie.

Before everyone submits their comments at the end of this month I would like to bring to your
attention two changes to the project activities list below:

1) Our camp will no longer be situated along Mathiassen River. Upon inspection of the air photos that are
available for the area, and advice from the hamlet of Coral Harbour, our new camp location will be situated
along a tributary of the Kirchhoffer River (see attached file for exact location and co-ordinates).

2) We will have up to 20 people staying in camp at any given time. Final tallies and names of personnel are
currently being finalized. Should the committee require a copy of the finalized list, please don't hesitate
to let me know.

Finally, we have arranged for a twin otter to be charter through Polar Continental Shelf for the period of
June 10-16th. The purpose of this flight time is to tfransfer and cache our fuel (to be used for the
helicopters that will be stationed in camp) and camping gear from the hamlet of Coral Harbour to the newly
proposed camp site.

Considering the screening stages our application must still go through, would the committee advise whether
the mid-June time line for fuel caching is reasonable?

Many thanks for your time, consideration and patience in this matter. Should you have any further
comments, questions and/or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me (Joyia) directly.

Sincerely yours,
Joyia Chakungal (project co-leader from Canada - Nunavut Geoscience)

and
Mary Sanborn-Barrie (project co-leader from 6SC Ottawa)

5/15/2007
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Joyia Chakungal, PhD

Research Scientist

Canada - Nunavut Geoscience Office
626 Tumiit Plaza

P.O. Box 2319

Igaluit, Nunavut XOA OHO

Tel: +1 867 979 3539 x28
Fax: +1 867 979 0708

From: Leslie Payette [mailto:Ipayette@nirb.nunavut.ca]

Sent: May 10, 2007 12:57 PM

To: Chakungal, Joyia

Cc: Andrew Dunford; ghakongak@ntilands.com; jeannie_ehaloak@ntilands.com;
licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org; licensingtrainee@nunavutwaterboard.org; ecalder@nwmb.com;
msammurtok@kivalliginuit.ca; shartman@kivalliginuit.ca; jcoutu-autut@gov.nu.ca; wbeveridge@ihti.ca;
spagnuoloc@inac.gc.ca; lamontagnec@inac-ainc.gc.ca; Uttingt@inac-ainc.gc.ca; LimJU@inac.gc.ca;
holwellj@inac.gc.ca; rogersji@inac-ainc.gc.ca; savoiep@dfo-mpo.gc.ca; mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca;
cindy.parker@ec.gc.ca; Myra.robertson@ec.gc.ca; matkinson@gov.nu.ca; hyeh@gov.nu.ca;
mcampbell@gov.nu.ca; dshewchuk@gov.nu.ca; eforson@gov.nu.ca; lellsworth@gov.nu.ca; jcoles@gov.nu.ca;
emckenna@gov.nu.ca; bmckay@gov.nu.ca; jdawe@gov.nu.ca; achris@gov.nu.ca; smakpah@gov.nu.ca;
bchambers@gov.nu.ca; cleypermits@gov.nu.ca; wjoy@gov.nu.ca; MAdams@gov.nu.ca; preeve@gov.nu.ca;
pworkman@gov.nu.ca; bhanley@gov.nu.ca; rmark@gov.nu.ca; jgladstone@gov.nu.ca; klanda@justice.gc.ca;
munch@gqinig.com; aiviithto@qiniq.com; saorepulse@ginig.com; repulsebayhto@ginig.com; ‘Amanda Hanson'
Subject: Notice of Part 4 Screening for Joyia Chankungal's Research Project Proposal (07YN039)

Dear Dr. Chakungal:

On May 3", 2007, the Nunavut Impact Review Board (NIRB) received an application for your “Southampton
Island Integrated Geoscience” project from the Nunavut Research Institute.

The project activities include:

Daily field work supported by two helicopters
Field camp set up along the Mathiassen River
Approximately 15 personnel staying in camp
Temporary airstrip

Camp mobilization via Twin Otter plane
Bedrock and surface mapping of the area
Aeromagnetic survey of the area

The Board has assigned this project proposal file number 07YNO039. All documents received and pertaining to
this project proposal can be obtained from the NIRB's ftp site at:
http://ftp.nunavut.ca/nirb/NIRB_SCREENINGS/ACTIVE_SCREENINGS/07YN039-Joyia_Chakungal/1-
SCREENING/.

Please review the attached letter for a comprehensive understanding of the Part 4 Screening process related to
the project proposal.

5/15/2007
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